



\$~41.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022 and CAV 342/2022, C.M. No. 46540/2022 &  
46541/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
with Mr. A. P. Singh and  
Mr. Shalyansh Rathi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate  
with Ms. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms.  
Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal  
Advocates for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr.  
Adarsh Kr. Gupta and Mr. Keshav,  
Advocates for Respondent/ Ministry  
of Civil Aviation.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**31.10.2022**

%

Learned Counsel for the parties have fairly stated that they will file the complete set of documents which were filed before the Learned Single Judge, and shall also file a short synopsis with a compilation. They are permitted to do so.

Letter dated 31.10.2022 has been brought to our notice. However, the



same is not on record. The Office is directed to place the same on record.

List on 15.11.2022.

**SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ**

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**OCTOBER 31, 2022**

aks