



\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022 & CAV 342/2022, CM APPLs. 46540/2022,
46541/2022 & 50631/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
with Mr. A. P. Singh and Mr.
Shreyansh Rathi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhw and Mr.
Ramji Srinivasan Sr. Advocates with
Ms. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms. Naina
Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Ms.
Megha and Ms. Ravneet Singh,
Advocates for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Chetan Shrama, Additional
Solicitor General with Ms. Anjana
Gosain and Ms. Shalini Nair,
Advocates for Respondent No.2/
UOI.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran and Mr.
Shubham Seth and Ms. Mrinal
Chaudhry, Advocates for Respondent
No.3/ AAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.11.2022

%



At the request of the Parties, list the matter on 29.11.2022.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2022
aks