



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 619/2022 & CAV 342/2022, CM APPLs. 46540-41/2022 & 50631/2022**

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. AP Singh, Mr. Shreyansh
Rathi, Ms. Akshada, Advocates

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.
Advocate, Ms. Milanka Chaudhary,
Ms. Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita
Agarwal, Ms. Ravneet Singh, Mr.
Siddarth Seem, Advocates for R-1

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Additional
Solicitor General with Ms. Anjana
Gosain, Ms. Ritika Khanagwal, Ms.
Dipika Sharma, Advocates for R-2

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
30.11.2022

%



1. With the consent of the parties, list on 04.01.2023 for final hearing.
2. Parties are directed to maintain status quo in the matter till the next date of hearing.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2022

Rahul