



\$~3 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 728/2022 & CM APPLs. 55454-58/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Shankar, Mr. Karan Lahiri, Ms. Sayani Dey and Mr. Pallavi Mishra, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Mr. Naina Dubey, Mr. Harshita Agarwal and Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocates for R-1. Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Dipika Sharma and Ms. Ritika, Advocates for UOI.

+ LPA 619/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Akanksha Das, Mr. Sukrit Seth and Mr. Sreedhar Kale, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Mr. Naina Dubey, Mr. Harshita Agarwal and Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocates for R-1. Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Dipika



Sharma and Ms. Ritika, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Raghavendra Shankar, Mr. Karan Lahiri, Ms. Sayani Dey and Mr. Pallavi Mishra, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
04.01.2023

%

1. It has been brought to the notice of this Court that there is a bereavement in the family of Advocate on record for the Appellant in LPA 619/2022. Therefore, a prayer for a short adjournment has been made on this ground. The prayer is not opposed by the other side.
2. List on 01.02.2023.
3. Interim arrangement to continue.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 4, 2023
S. Zakir