



\$~6 & 7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 619/2022 and CAV 342/2022, C.M. Nos. 46540/2022, 46541/2022 & 50631/2022**
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. A. P. Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury and Ms. Swet Shikha, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Nippun Sharma and Ms. Hetika Vadhera, Advocates for Respondent/ UOI.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Ms. Drishti Rajain and Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Advocates for Respondent No.3.

+ **LPA 728/2022 and C.M. Nos. 55454/2022, 55455/2022, 55456/2022 & 55458/2022**
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Raghav Shankar, Ms. Drishti Rajain and Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury and Ms.



Swet Shikha, Advocates for
Respondent No.1.

Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Nippun
Sharma and Ms. Hetika Vadhera,
Advocates for Respondent/ UOI.

Mr. A. P. Singh, Advocate for
Respondent/ HCI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

28.02.2023

%

Adjournment slip has been moved in the matter on behalf of
Respondents. There is no opposition from the other side. Accordingly, the
case is adjourned.

List on 24.05.2023.

Interim orders to be continued.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2023

aks