



\$~1 & 2 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022 & CM APPLS.46540/2022 & 50631/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA Appellant
Through: Mr.Akshada Mujwar, Adv.

Versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
& ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Ms.Harshita Agarwal &
Mr.Ravneet Singh, Adv. for
Respondent No.1.
Mr.Raghav Shankar, Mr.Karan
Lahiri & Ms.Pallavi Mishra, Adv.
for Respondent No.3.
Ms.Anjana Gosain & Ms.Nippun
Sharma, Adv. for MOCA.

+ LPA 728/2022 & CM APPLS.55454-456/2022 & 55458/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Appellant
Through: Mr.Raghav Shankar, Mr.Karan
Lahiri & Ms.Pallavi Mishra, Adv.

Versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
& ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Ms.Harshita Agarwal &
Mr.Ravneet Singh, Adv. for
Respondent No.1.
Mr.Akshada Mujwar, Adv. for
Respondent No.3.
Ms.Anjana Gosain & Ms.Nippun
Sharma, Adv. for MOCA.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

20.01.2024

1. Learned proxy counsel for the Hotel Corporation of India seeks adjournment on the ground that Mr.A.P. Singh, learned briefing counsel is down with viral fever and infection and is not able to brief the learned senior counsel who has to argue the cases.
2. Accordingly, at this request, renotify on 22.02.2024 at 2.30 pm.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 20, 2024/ab