



\$~1(Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Vikas Soni, Ms.Akshada Mujwar
and Mr.Varnit Vashisht, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Milanka Chaudhury, Ms.Naina
Dubey, Ms.Harshita Agarwal and
Mr.Ravneet Singh, Advocates for R-
1.

Mr.Raghav Shankar and Ms.Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

22.01.2024

CM APPL. 3875/2024

Renotify on 22.02.2024, the date already fixed, at 02.30 PM.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 22, 2024/vld