



\$~1 & 2 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022 & CM APPLs.46540/2022, 50631/2022,
49446/2023 & 3875/2024

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Senior
Advocate with Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms.
Akshada Mujwar, Mr. Arushi, Ms.
Kritika, Advocates and Ms. Sonam
Gosain, CS, GM Legal, HCI

Versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.

& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Srinivasan, Mr. M.
Choudhary, Ms. Harshita Agarwal,
Mr. Ravneet Singh and Ms.
Namrata Saraogi, Advocates for
Respondent No.1.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Mr. Karan
Lahiri & Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Advs.
for Respondent No.3.
Ms. Anjana Gosain & Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advs. for MOCA.

+ LPA 728/2022 & CM APPLs.55454-456/2022 & 55458/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Additonal
Solicitor General with Mr. Raghav
Shankar, Ms. Pallavi Mishra and
Ms. Rishieka Ray, Advocates

Versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED

& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Srinivasan, Mr. M.
Choudhary, Ms. Harshita Agarwal,
Mr. Ravneet Singh and Ms.



Namrata Saraogi, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Additonal Solicitor General with Mr. Raghav Shankar, Ms. Pallavi Mishra and Ms. Rishieka Ray, Advocates for Respondent No.3.

Ms.Anjana Gosain & Ms.Nippun Sharma, Advs. for MOCA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

1. For further arguments, renotify on 06.03.2024 at 2.30 PM.
2. The Chairman of Hotel Corporation of India, Secretary of Ministry of Civil Aviation, Chairman of Airport Authority of India, CMD of Delhi International Airport Limited and CMD of GMR IGI Airport are directed to personally remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/rk