



\$~1 & 2 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022, CM APPL.46540/2022, 50631/2022, 49446/2023
& 3875/2024

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Senior
Advocate with Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms.
Akshada Mujwar, Ms. Akansha
Das, Mr. Shridula and Mr. Varnit,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
& ORS.

..Respondents

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms.
Naina Dubey and Mr. Ravneet
Singh, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms.
Nippun Sharma, Advocates for
UOI.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Mr. Prateek
Arora and Ms. Pallavi Mishra,
Advocates for R-3/AAI

+ LPA 728/2022, CM APPL. 55454-56/2022 & 55458/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghav Shankar, Mr. Prateek
Arora and Ms. Pallavi Mishra,
Advocates

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
& ORS.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms.
Naina Dubey and Mr. Ravneet
Singh, Advocates for R-1.



Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun Sharma, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Senior Advocate with Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Akshada Mujwar, Ms. Akansha Das, Mr. Shridula and Mr. Varnit, Advocates for HCI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

06.03.2024

%

In view of the order dated 04.03.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 5397-5398/2024, Registry is directed to list these appeals before Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice on 12.03.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 6, 2024/MR