



\$~141

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Parag Tripathi, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.A.P.Singh, Ms.Akshada,
Ms.Kritika and Mr.Vaunit,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Milanka Chaudhury with
Ms.Naina Dubey, Ms.Harshita
Agarwal and Mr.Ravneet Singh,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.03.2024

C.M.No.17016/2024

1. Present application has been filed by the appellant seeking a direction to the respondent no.1 to place on record the approved Master Plan for the year 2016.
2. Learned senior counsel for the appellant states that the said Master Plan is not a publically available document. He further states that the said document is necessary to adjudicate the factual controversy involved in the present matter.



3. Issue notice. Mr.Milanka Chaudhury, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1. He prays for and is permitted to file a reply affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on the date fixed.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 19, 2024
KA