



\$~8 and 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 619/2022, CM APPL. 46540/2022, CM APPL. 50631/2022, CM
APPL. 3875/2024 & CM APPL. 17016/2024

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA Appellant
Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Akshada, Ms.
Aarushi, Advocates.
versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
& ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury with Ms.
Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal
and Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocates
for R-1.

9
+ LPA 728/2022, CM APPL. 55454-55456/2022 & CM APPL.
55458/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Appellant
Through: None
versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
& ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury with Ms.
Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal
and Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocates
for R-1.
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Akshada, Ms.
Aarushi, Advocates for HCI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA



ORDER

%

22.05.2024

CM APPL. 17016/2024 in LPA 619/2022

1. Today, learned counsel for Delhi International Airport Limited states that he has filed his reply affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

LPA 619/2022, CM APPL. 46540/2022, CM APPL. 50631/2022 & CM APPL. 3875/2024

LPA 728/2022, CM APPL. 55454-55456/2022 & CM APPL. 55458/2022

2. List on 21st August, 2024.
3. Interim order(s) to continue.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 22, 2024/msh