



\$~8 and 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 619/2022 & CM APPL. 46540/2022,CM APPL.
50631/2022,CM APPL. 3875/2024,CM APPL. 17016/2024
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Aarushi and Mr.
Varnit Vashishta, Advocates and Ms.
Sonam Gosain, CS & Legal for HCI

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate
with Milanka Chaudhury with Ms.
Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal
and Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocates
for R-1.
Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates for MOCA
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG with Mr.
Raghav Shankar and Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates for R-3

+ LPA 728/2022 & CM APPL. 55454/2022,CM APPL.
55455/2022,CM APPL. 55456/2022,CM APPL. 55458/2022
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG with Mr.
Raghav Shankar and Ms. Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate
with Milanka Chaudhury with Ms.



Naina Dubey, Ms. Harshita Agarwal
and Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocates
for R-1.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Aarushi and Mr.
Varnit Vashishta, Advocates and Ms.
Sonam Gosain, CS & Legal for HCI
Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates for MOCA

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
21.08.2024

%

1. Learned senior counsel for DIAL has handed over his short written submission.
2. Learned senior counsel for HCI states that he will file his written submission within a week.
3. Learned counsel for the DIAL is directed to produce the master plan as well as the amendment to the master plan, if any, for perusal of the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 20th November, 2024 at 02:30 pm.
5. Interim order to continue.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/ms