



\$~A-5 & 6

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 619/2022 & CM APPLs.46540/2022, 50631/2022, 3875/2024
and 17016/2024

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr.A.P.Singh, Advocate with
Mr.Varnit Vashishta, Advocate.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Milanka Chaudhury, Advocate
(through VC) for R-1.
Mr.Devesh Khanagwal, Advocate
with Ms.Nippun Sharma and
Ms.Anjana Gosain, Advocates for
R-2.
Mr.Karan Lahiri, Advocate with
Mr.Prateek Arora and Ms.Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates for AAI.

+ LPA 728/2022 & CM APPLs.55454-55455/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr.Karan Lahiri, Advocate with
Mr.Prateek Arora and Ms.Pallavi
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Milanka Chaudhury, Advocate
(through VC) for R-1.
Mr.Devesh Khanagwal, Advocate



with Ms.Nippun Sharma and
Ms.Anjana Gosain, Advocates for
R-2.

Mr.A.P.Singh, Advocate with
Mr.Varnit Vashishta, Advocate for
HCI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
20.11.2024

%

At the request of learned counsel for the Hotel Corporation of India,
adjourned to 20th January, 2025. Interim order, if any, to continue.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024
TS