



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022, CM APPL. 46540/2022 (Stay), CM APPL. 50631/2022 (To bring Affidavit of Subsequent Developments), CM APPL. 3875/2024 (Addl. facts.) & CM APPL. 17016/2024 (For direction)

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr A P Singh, Mr Varnit Vashistha & Mr Vikas Soni
Advs.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Mr. Prateek Arora, Mr. Daksh Aggarwal, Advs. for R-3.
Ms. Anjana Gosain & Mr. Anuj Kumar, Advs.

18

+ LPA 728/2022, CM APPL. 55454/2022 (Delay 27 days in filing LPA), CM APPL. 55455/2022 (Stay), CM APPL. 55456/2022 (Seeking permission to file Lengthy List of Dates) & CM APPL. 55458/2022 (Addl. facts.)

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Karan Lahiri, Mr. Prateek Arora, Mr. Daksh Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
LIMITED & ORS.Respondents



Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Mr.
Ravneet Singh, Advs. for R-1.
Mr A P Singh, Mr Varnit
Vashistha & Mr Vikas Soni
Advs.
Ms. Anjana Gosain & Mr. Anuj
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
01.04.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh, these matters cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 21.04.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 1, 2025/akc