



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022 & CM APPL. 72888/2025

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. A. P. Singh and Mr. Varnit
Vashistha, Advs.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury and Mr.
Ravneet Singh, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Umesh Chandra Sharma and Mr.
Peeyush Kaushik, Mr. Siddharth
Kaushik, Advs. for Applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench is not convening today, as Hon'ble the
Chief Justice is away to attend a conference in the Philippines.

List on the date already fixed, i.e. 16.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/j