



\$~162 & 163

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 619/2022, CM APPL. 46540/2022, CM APPL. 50631/2022, CM APPL. 3875/2024, CM APPL. 17016/2024 & CM APPL. 72888/2025
HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. A.P. Singh, Mr. Varnit
Vashistha and Mr. Aprajito Sen,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Advocates for R2/MOCA.
Mr. Karan Lahiri and Mr. Prateek
Arora, Advocates for R3/AAI.

+ LPA 728/2022, CM APPL. 55454/2022, CM APPL. 55455/2022, CM APPL. 55456/2022 & CM APPL. 55458/2022
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Karan Lahiri and Mr. Prateek
Arora, Advocates.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Advocates for R2/MOCA.
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. A.P. Singh, Mr. Varnit
Vashistha and Mr. Aprajito Sen,
Advocates for HCI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA



%

ORDER
23.02.2026

In view of the order dated 10.02.2026 as well as the Public Notice dated 22.02.2026, whereby lawyers and parties-in-person are directed to appear virtually today, the present matters are adjourned to 17.03.2026 at 02:30 pm.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/sms