



\$~27. & 28.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 619/2022 & CM APPL. 46540/2022, CM APPL. 50631/2022
CM APPL. 3875/2024, CM APPL. 17016/2024, CM APPL.
72888/2025

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.A.P.Singh and Mr.Vihaan Tyagi,
Advs.
Mr.Sandeep Kumar, AR for HCI.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Mr. Ravneet
Singh, Ms. Kopal Tewary, Advocates
for R-1 (DIAL).

28

+ LPA 728/2022 & CM APPL. 55454/2022, CM APPL. 55455/2022
CM APPL. 55456/2022, CM APPL. 55458/2022

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Mr. Ravneet
Singh, Ms. Kopal Tewary, Advocates
for (DIAL).
Mr.A.P.Singh and Mr.Vihaan Tyagi,



Advs for HCI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
16.07.2026

%

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 28.09.2026 at 2:30 PM.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 16, 2026/MJ